27
4
P
o
ly
Z
e
n

RLOAD
Protected Electronics
PolyZen
Device
Polymer PTC
GND
Zener
Diode
VIN
VOUT
GND
VIN
VOUT
IPTC IOUT
IFLT
ZEN056V130A24LS 5.45 5.6 5.75 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +10/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN065V130A24LS 6.35 6.5 6.65 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +6/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN098V130A24LS 9.60 9.8 10.00 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +3.5/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN132V130A24LS 13.20 13.4 13.60 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +2/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN164V130A24LS 16.10 16.4 16.60 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +1.25/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN056V230A16LS 5.45 5.6 5.75 0.1 2.3 0.04 0.06 16V 5A +5/-40 +16/-12V
ZEN065V230A16LS 6.35 6.5 6.65 0.1 2.3 0.04 0.06 16V 5A +3.5/-40 +16/-12V
ZEN132V230A16LS 13.20 13.4 13.60 0.1 2.3 0.04 0.06 16V 5A +2/-40 +20/-12V
ZEN056V075A48LS 5.45 5.6 5.75 0.1 0.75 0.28 0.45 48V 3A +10/-40 +48/-16V
ZEN132V075A48LM 13.20 13.4 13.60 0.1 0.75 0.28 0.45 48V 3A +2/-40 +48/-16V
ZEN056V115A24LS 5.45 5.6 5.75 0.1 1.15 0.15 0.18 24V 3A +10/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN056V130A24GS 5.45 5.6 5.75 0.1 1.30 0.12 0.18 24V 3A +6/-40 +24/-16V
ZEN059V130A24LS† 5.80 5.9 6.00 0.1 1.30 0.12 0.16 24V 3A +6/-40 +24/-16V
* Data is preliminary
† Maximum Reverse Leakage Current = 650µA@5.0V meets USB suspend mode specification
Part Number
VZ(V)

the sale, resale, use, or misuse of the product. Specifications are subject to change without notice. In addition,Tyco Electronics reserves the right
to make changes to materials or processing that do not affect compliance with any applicable specification without notification to Buyer.
Part Numbering System for PolyZen Devices
102.0 Ref
NMin
AMax
W2 (measured at hub)
W1 (measured at hub)
Matte Finish These Area
Lock Feature (6 places)
See “Detail A”
Detail A
ø20.0 Min
ø13.0 +0.5
–0.2
2.0 +/– 0.5
330.0 +0.25
–4.00
Description Dimension (mm)
AMax 330
NMin 102
W1 8.4
W2 11.1
Part Marking System for PolyZen Devices
t056
12345
Zener Diode Voltage Rating
056 = 5.6V
059 = 5.9V
065 = 6.5V
098 = 9.8V
132 = 13.4V
164 = 16.4V
Batch Number
ZENxxxVyyyAzzLS/M Devices
t056
1234567
Zener Diode Voltage Rating
056 = 5.6V
Batch Number
ZENxxxVyyyAzzGS Devices